

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL UPDATING POLICY REGARDING STUDENT AND STUDENT AFFILIATED APPOINTMENTS TO ADVISORY BODIES TO THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City Council established an ad hoc committee to review the policies associated with the structure for appointing school affiliated nominees to City advisory bodies; and

WHEREAS, engaging youth in local government is an ongoing priority of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has directed that updates be made to the composition of advisory bodies to the City Council to further the goal of engaging youth in local government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby updates the composition of the City's Arts Committee, Climate Action Committee, and Policing Commission to be comprised of seven (7) Members as follows:

- One (1) appointment made by each City Council Member,
- One (1) appointment made by the City Council as a whole to be filled by a high school student attending a high school within the City of Albany,
- One (1) appointment made by the City Council as a whole to be filled by either a high school student attending a high school within the City of Albany or an adult affiliated with students at the school level within the City of Albany.

Appointments and associated term shall be in accordance with Section 3.23 of the Albany City Charter, however the two Council as a whole seats need not be residents of the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City will work in coordination with each of the high schools within the City to provide information and encourage applicants to the Advisory Bodies to the City Council.

AARON TIEDEMANN, MAYOR



City of Albany

1000 San Pablo Avenue • Albany, California 94706 (510) 528-5710 • www.albanyca.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,

The 17th day of April, 2023, by the following votes:

AYES: Council Members Hansen-Romero, Jordan, López, Miki and Mayor

Tiedemann

NOES: none

ABSENT: none

ABSTAINED: none

RECUSED: none

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, this

18th day of April, 2023.

Anne Hsu

CITY CLERK